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(li) thQ reasons for the delay in DeYelo~ ... O .. peraUaD (1IIuI imp:em,·nt.ng the recommendationa ShY.m DIIar MIsra): (a) 10 (e).
modo by the Gokhale Committee on A statement is laid on the Table of Inland Water Transport in that regard; the Sabha. [Placed la Llbraf'JI. S. anLl No. LT-5828/66].

(e) \\'hen the project is likely to be taken Up?

The Millist.r of TraDsport, Aviation, Shipping aDd Touri'm (Shrl Sanjiva Reddy): (a) 10 (c). So far u the Buckin:~h<!'l;l,} Canal Project tor improvem"nt of the Canal within the city of Mudl us, which was sanclioned in 1961, is concerned, all the civil works exc'cpt the construction of the wharf al Mylapryrc have been comp'eted, The \\'ork of construction of the wha:'f al Mylapore is in progress.
'rhe dredger required has also been purchased and commissioned from
.January. 1966. Scme olher schemea rar improvement of the Canal are also un~"r consideration of lhe Slate Gov-
ermnen!. These will be taken in hand after the ""hemes have been finalised and approved.

Employees Of I.A.B.L

-199. Shrl Lalrhmu BhawaDl:
Shrl Wadlw.:
Sbrimati Shyamkumart Devl:
Sbrlmatl Shy.mkumart Dev.:
Shrl Yuhpal Slnrh:
Shrl R. S. Pandey:

Will the Minister of Food, Arrleul. ftre. Community DevelopmeDt uuI Cooperation be pleased to state:

<al whether It Is • fact that the employee. of the I.A.R.I., New Delhi and Its branches have been given notices about the termination of their wrvice. if they do not resign their posts and then join alain a freJh with the I.CAIK.;

(b) 11 10. the reuo ... tharefor; ad

(c) the terms and condition. of tbeIr DeW lervice with the 1.C.A.R.'

'!lie DepII17 Mblidar ...........
..,. ., ...... Aplcdare, c-..~

Developmeai of Fe" aII4 ......
a-1U.,.

0,,1. Sui II. llalalehallll: Will the Minister ot Food, Arrle.UIUe, C_
munlt,. DeYeiopmeut and Cooperatl_
be pleased to refer to the reply riVeD to Starred Question No. 2113 on 1M lst March, 11166 and state:

C a) the number of State Governments which have adopted the model
.chome tor development of teed and fodder resources;

(b) the amount of tinanc!al ......
tance given to these States ao tar:
aDd

(c) the result thereon

The Deputy MlDlster III the l1li*-
try of Food, ArrleDlture, COIDIDU.1tF Developmeut ad Cooperation (8~
Shlllde): Ca) All States except Jammu and Kaahmir.

(b) The Icheme Is elirlble for 10 per cent grant under the Third Plan.
In accordance with the revi.ed procedure laid down by the Planninl Commission, grants-in-aid are released to State Government. tor Plan Schemes in the Animal Husbandry Group as a whole and not for Individual Ichemes, on the bali. of actual expenditure Incurred by them.

(cl The progress made under various items of the model .cheme upto the end of 1984-65 II u under:

(OPodder DeY. ltd
1PP'1naed 13 S-.

(iO No. of llarm./plou token up f. .. r the prnducri<,n of oeects and pIaruina JIIIlft'IaI of irnplOftd fn "b·
CIOp":md 1_ • Sa

OlD No. of fume I8bn up
·tor~~

wod< • .,

